Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Cisco ME 6500 Series Ethernet Switch
The Cisco® ME 6500 Series Ethernet Switch is a next-generation, fixed-configuration
switch built around the requirements of next-generation Carrier Ethernet networks. Based
on ground-breaking and industry-leading Cisco Catalyst® 6500 technology, the Cisco ME
6500 Series cost-effectively delivers on the stringent performance, reliability, and QoS
requirements of triple-play services, as well as VPN services for Ethernet-to-the-Home

� Altitude: 15,000 ft (4570m)
� Relative humidity: 5% to 95% (noncondensing)
Ordering Information
Table 7 lists the ordering information for Cisco ME 6524.
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
ME-C6524GS-8S 24 Gigabit Ethernet SFP interfaces + 8 Gigabit Ethernet SFP uplinks, 1 Fan Tray
ME-C6524GT-8S 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 interfaces + 8 Gigabit Ethernet SFP uplinks, 1 Fan Tray
PWR-400W-DC 400W DC Power Supply for the Cisco ME 6524
MEM-XCEF720-256M Default Memory on the Cisco ME 6524 Switch Processor
MEM-XCEF720-512M 512-MB Memory Upgrade Option for the Switch Processor on the Cisco ME 6524
MEM-XCEF720-1GB 1-GB Memory Upgrade Option for the Switch Processor on the Cisco ME 6524
MEM-MSFC2-512MB Default Memory on the Cisco ME 6524 Router Processor
MEM-MSFC3-1GB 1-GB Memory Upgrade Option for the Router Processor on the Cisco ME 6524
MEM-C6K-CPTFL512M Optional External Compact Flash memory 512 MB
S523IBL-12218ZU Cisco ME 6524 IOS IP BASE LAN only
S523IBK9L-12218ZU Cisco ME 6524 IOS IP BASE SSH LAN only
S523AIK9L-12218ZU Cisco IOS Advanced IP Services
Data Sheet